NIDA Networking Project (NNP)

Community Epidemiology Work Group (CEWG)

The Community Epidemiology Work Group (CEWG) is a network of researchers from 20 major metropolitan areas of the
United States, established in 1976, which meets semiannually to discuss the current epidemiology of drug abuse. The
CEWG meetings and publications are supported by a contract.Mission

- Provide ongoing community-level surveillance of drug abuse through analysis of quantitative and qualitative research
data.

- Provide current information regarding the nature and patterns of drug abuse, emerging trends, characteristics of
vulnerable populations, and social and health consequences.LocationsAtlanta, GA

Brian J. Dew, Ph.D., L.P.C.

Georgia State University

P.O. Box 3980

Atlanta, GA 30302-3980

bdew@gsu.edu Boston, MA

Daniel P. Dooley

Boston Public Health Commission

1010 Massachusetts Avenue

Boston, MA 02118

ddooley@bphc.org

Chicago, IL

Larry J. Ouellet, Ph.D.

School of Public Health (MC 923)
University of lllinois at Chicago

1603 W. Taylor Street

Chicago, IL 60612-4394

ljo@uic.edu Denver, CO

Temporary Vacancy

Detroit, Ml

Cynthia L. Arfken, Ph.D.

Wayne State University

2761 E. Jefferson

Detroit, Ml 48207
carfken@med.wayne.edu Honolulu, HI
William Wood, Ph.D., M.P.H.

University of Hawaii

2424 Maile Way, Room 247

Honolulu, HI 96822
dwwood@hawaii.rr.comLos Angeles, CA
Lynn Brecht, Ph.D.

University of California, Los Angeles
UCLA Integrated Substance Abuse Program
1640 S. Sepulveda Boulevard, Suite 200
Los Angeles, CA 90025
Ibrecht@ucla.edu Maryland-Washington, DC
Erin Artigiani

University of Maryland

Center for Substance Research

4321 Hartwick Road, Suite 501

College Park, MD 20740
erin@cesar.umd.edu

Miami, FL

James N. Hall

Center for the Study & Prevention of Substance Abuse
Nova Southeastern University

Up Front Drug Informaton Center

12360 S.W. 132nd Court, Suite 215

Miami, FL 33137

upfrontin@aol.com Minneapolis-St. Paul, MN
Carol Falkowski

Minnesota Dept. of Human Services

P.O. Box 64977
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St. Paul, MN 55164-0977
carol.falkowski@state.mn.usNewark, NJ
Temporary Vacancy New Orleans, LA
Temporary VacancyNew York, NY
Rozanne Marel, Ph.D.

NY Office of Alcoholism/Substance Abuse
501 Seventh Avenue, 9th floor

New York, NY 10018
rozannemarel@oasas.state.ny.us Philadelphia, PA
Samuel J. Cutler

Philadelphia Office of Behavioral Health/Mental Retardation Services
1101 Market Street, Suite 800
Philadelphia, PA 19107-2908
sam.cutler@phila.govPhoenix, AZ

James K. Cunningham, Ph.D.

University of Arizona

Dept. of Family and Community Medicine
1450 N. Cherry Avenue

Tucson, AZ 85719
jkeunnin@email.arizona.edu San Diego, CA
Robin A. Pollini, Ph.D., M.P.H.

University of California, San Diego

School of Medicine

Dept. of Family & Preventive Medicine
9500 Gilman Drive

San Diego, CA 92093

rpollini@ucsd.edu San Francisco, CA
John Newmeyer, Ph.D.

Haight-Ashbury Free Clinics, Inc.

2004 Gough Street

San Francisco, CA 94109
jnewmeyer@aol.com Seattle, WA

Caleb Banta-Green

University of Washington

1107 N.E. 45th Street, Suite 120

Seattle, WA 98105-4631
calebbg@u.washington.edu

St. Louis, MO

Heidi Israel, Ph.D., RN, LCSW
St. Louis University

Orthopedic Surgery

FDT7N

P.O. Box 15250

3635 Vista

St. Louis, MO 63110
israelha@slu.edu Texas (Statewide)
Jane C. Maxwell, Ph.D.

The University of Texas at Austin
1717 W. 6th Street, Suite 335
Austin, TX 78703
jcmaxwell@sbcglobal.net
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